# CH \$40.00 54019

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM717374

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
The ADT Security Corporation		01/19/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SNTNL LLC		
Street Address:	One American Road		
City:	Dearborn		
State/Country:	State/Country: MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48126		
Entity Type:	Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5401983	CANOPY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5612262920
Email: fcona@adt.com
Correspondent Name: Frank A. Cona
Address Line 1: 1501 Yamato Road
Address Line 2: IP Law Department

Address Line 4: Boca Raton, FLORIDA 33431

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank Cona
SIGNATURE:	/Frank Cona/
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment of US CANOPY Trademark 4138-0135-1220 v.1 - Executed#page1.tif source=Assignment of US CANOPY Trademark 4138-0135-1220 v.1 - Executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007673 FRAME: 0752

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK ("Assignment") is made by The ADT Security Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with an address at 1501 Yamato Road, Boca Raton, Florida 33431 ("Assignor"), in favor of SNTNL LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with an address at One American Road, Dearborn, MI 48126 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark and the registration therefor listed on Schedule A attached (the "Mark"), and the goodwill associated therewith:

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in the Mark including all common law rights therein, together with the goodwill associated therewith, along with that portion of the business which is ongoing and existing to which the Mark pertains;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in the Mark, including all common law rights therein, together with the goodwill associated therewith, along with that portion of the business which is ongoing and existing to which the Mark pertains, including, without limitation, all right to sue and collect damages, costs, and fees in Assignee's own name for any and all past, present, or future infringement, dilution, or other violations or injury to the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment to be effective as of January 17, 2022:

THE ADT SECURITY CORPORATION	SNTNL LLC
(Assignor)	(Assignee)
By: Dean Koy	By:Bocusigned by:
4C1769BF11B6487 Name: Dean Roy	Name: Chris Moran
Title: Assistant Secretary	Title: Chief Executive Officer
Date: 1/19/2022	Date: 1/19/2022

# SCHEDULE A

Mark	Jurisdiction	Int'l Classes	Appl'n No.	Appl'n Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Status
CANOPY	U.S.	9, 45	86629572	May 14, 2015	5401983	February 13, 2018	Registered

DK

2

4138-0135-1220.1

**TRADEMARK REEL: 007673 FRAME: 0754** 

**RECORDED: 03/29/2022**